
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3374
ANSWERED ON:12.02.2014
CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES IN NE STATES
Pala Shri Vincent H

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the Central Universities functioning in the North Eastern States; and

(b) the details of funds allocated and utilized by these universities during the last three years, university-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) There are 9 Central Universities in the North-Eastern States under the purview of this Ministry.

(b) The details of funds allocated and utilised by these 9 Central Universities during the last three years, University-wise is at Annexure-I.
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